
Amendment #2 

1. Page 2 indicates proposal is due Feb 18, and Part G indicates anticipated notice to award 
Feb 2, 2025. Please clarify.  Part G lists Notice of Intent to Award as Feb 25, 2025. 

2. Part G paragraph 4 implies project scope will be found “below”, but no project scope is 
found, please clarify.  Listed as Not Applicable 

3. Can the 2011 renovation drawings be provided?  Please clarify – the basement and 5th 
floor were excluded from that work. 

4. Part C, criteria 4, proposed project staff to include Security, Security Hardware, Doors 
and Hardware Specialist, and Elevator Consultant do not appear to be necessary based 
on scope described on page 1, please clarify.  the words, “as necessary” have been 
added 

5. Part C, criteria 5, project staff to include Civil, Geotechnical, Environmental, Landscape 
Architect and Interior Designer do not appear to be necessary based on scope described 
on page 1, please clarify the words, “as necessary” have been added. 

6. Part G, similar to questions above, naming Security and Security Hardware, Doors and 
Hardware Specialist, Civil, Geotechnical, Environmental, Landscape Architect, and 
Interior Design does not appear to be necessary based on the scope described in page 1. 
Please clarify if necessary.  the words “as necessary” have been added. 

7. Can RFP responses be submitted electronically? Must be hand delivered by date and 
time prescribed in the RFP 

8. The words “term contract” have been changed to “contract”.  Page 18 of 21 part G. 
 

Note:  The RFP has been updated to include the above changes. 


